#### 900280383 02/17/2014

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Coalision Inc.		10/04/2013	CORPORATION: CANADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	8579148 Canada Inc.
Street Address:	241, Osborne Saint-Lambert
City:	Quebec
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	J4R1B4
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3135353	A
Registration Number:	3144769	ORAGE
Registration Number:	3529838	INNOVATION THROUGH STYLE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3034732720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 303-473-2710

Email: docket@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Scott S. Havlick
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8749

Address Line 2: Attention: Trademark Docketing
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 47407.0012

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900280383 TRADEMARK
REEL: 005217 FRAME: 0796

OP \$90.00 3135353

Name: Scott S. Havlick Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8749 Address Line 2: Attention: Trademark Docketing Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott S. Havlick Signature: /Scott S. Havlick/ 02/17/2014 Date: Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Assignment from Coalision Inc to 8579148 Canada Inc#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment from Coalision Inc to 8579148 Canada Inc#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment from Coalision Inc to 8579148 Canada Inc#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005217 FRAME: 0797

#### CONFIRMATORY TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS COALISION INC., having its head office at 619, Le Breton, Longueuil, Québec, Canada J4G 1R9 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") is the registered owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trade-marks identified in Schedule "A" (hereinafter referred to as the "Trade-marks");

WHEREAS 8579148 CANADA INC., having its head office at 241, Osborne Saint-Lambert, Québec Canada J4R1B4 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trade-marks pursuant to a certain asset purchase agreement dated as of July 19, 2013 (the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which the Assigner has assigned all its right, title and interest in and to the Trade-marks to the Assignee;

Now, THEREFORE, the Assignor declares as follows:

The Assignor, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby confirm that it has assigned and transferred to the Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trade-marks including all goodwill associated with the Trade-marks in Canada and other countries.

This confirmation is made with the representations and warranties of the Purchase Agreement and no other representations and warranties (including warranties arising by law).

Executed:
At / day of October 2013.
COALISION INC.
ву: // Д.
Name/Title: Alain Nolet, Executive VP & Chief Operating Officer
Manager Manage
At Low Go ColCas of the 47"day of October 2013.
8579148 CANADA INC.
- Company of the commence of t
By:
Name/Title: Eric D'Anjou, President

195692/350987 MT DOCS 12845300v1

# SCHEDULE A

## TRADE-MARKS

## CANADA

Trade-mark	Applicati <b>on no.</b>
A DESIGN	1,053,124
A ORAGE & DESIGN	1,056,110
ORAGE	663,067
araga Orage design	1,053,125
ORAGESKI.CO <b>M</b>	1,053,123
INNOVATION THROUGH STYLE	1,354,583
RIDERS' EDGE	1,137,898
SIVER CARTEL	1,150,054
SIVER CARTEL LOGO	1,150,053

## OTHER COUNTRIES

Trade-mark	Country	Application no.	Registration no.
A DESIGN	EUROPEAN UNION	<b>3</b> 22 <b>94 9</b> 9	3 229 499
	SWITZERLAND	03009/2003	512108
A ORAGE & DESIGN	UNITED STATES	78/636,443	3,135,353
ORAGE	ANDORRA	27147	31319
	AUSTRALIA	943433	943433
	CHILE	628266	699276
	CHINA	4521739	4521739
	EUROPEAN UNION	003218025	003216025
	FRANCE	235 676	1 599 807
	HONG KONG	300573435	300573435
	JAPAN	H10-032259	4,266,381

195692/350987 MT DOCS 12845300v1

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005217 FRAME: 0799

Trade-mark	Country	Application no.	Registration no.
	NEW ZEALAND	68099 <b>6</b>	680996
	RUSSIA	2006701837	323025
	SWITZERLAND	03010/2003	512067
	UNITED STATES	78/641,045	3,144,769
INNOVATION THROUGH STYLE	EUROPEAN UNION	006103014	006103014
	UNITED STATES	77/226,552	3,529,838
SIVER CARTEL	JAPAN	2002-087526	4754683
	SWITZERLAND	01571/2004	527561
SIVER CARTEL LOGO	EUROPEAN UNION	003798212	003798212
	JAPAN :	4754682	2002-087525
	SWITZERLAND	01572/2004	52755

195692/350987 MT DOCS 12845300v1

**RECORDED: 02/17/2014** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005217 FRAME: 0800